CARES Contracts and Reports
Request 1: Copies of all CARES
contracts/modifications related to the
West LA VAMC between VA and PwC

Aty W L] e T | | S LI el e e A e T =]
35 ﬂ“:ﬂ"—“ e ‘!}L‘ﬁnlpl,. 1k .'l»:_\.llﬁ"_..'..'_‘ el 0w b Py | i .'."..-i T S| Y ol
M TR T 5] i L AT e s St e AT 1]
l.‘ _L_;-.._ul-.__'._ll_ ST T 1 - & T _\.. e ik b e ) — - £ . haond 2 |

6. Modification Number SA4 (Jul 20, 2005)



09/07/2005 18:13 FAX 2024141438 WSR310153C ool
1. CONTRAGT DCOEE |
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMEN&s)h.A!A_ENTM- ODIFICATION NO. 3 79/;55c-nv-s DATE | 4. REOUISMION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. | 5. PROVECT RO, /T 2003ty
e — TOB0E | AN TERED B 7 oy on om b EO5E
GLEVELAND BUSINESS CENTI | CLEVELAND BUSINESS CENTER
10000 Brecksvllle Road 10000 Breckaville Road
BRECKSVILLE, OH 44141 ‘| BRECKSVILLE, OH 44141

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. sloet. countv. &fota pnd 2P Gode)

J 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
1

" 9B. OATE (SEE TEM 11

l

¥ T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
S NO.

PriceWaterhouse Coopers LLP

1301 K Streat NW Suite 800
Weashington, DC 20005

_ V778P-0616
4] 10B. DATED [5EE ITEM 731

oMLY APPLIES TD AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS 5

El The sbove numbared anfatation s amended ag sel torth!n lem 14, Tho hour and gale spocifind fof receipt of Offers D 1= ostended, D 1a not ex-
lended,

Offers must acxnowiedga receipt of Ints amendmont prio? lo the hour and date spedified in (he solickatan or a6 amended, by ora of (he following methods:

(@) By compiciing Itemd 8 and 16, and 1Bluning copias of ihe pmendmang (b) By acknowdedgling rocoipt of bls nmendmert on 6ach cOpy of tho offer
: or (¢} By soparalo Jeiter of lelogram which Includus @ reforence (0 the safidisfoa 2nd amendment nuinbars, FAILURE Of YOUR ACKNOW.EDG-

MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT YHE PLACE DEEIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESWLY

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. 1 by vicua of his amendment you dastre  chenge en offer aveady submitied, such changn mey be mede by lalsqram of

tetier, prenvited onch L2iearans or (etior makes reforenca lo this amendmend, and 18 secelved prior to The openlsg hour ond date spedfled,

12 AGCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA (f reQuirod)
541-36X3110-4001-854200-3220 - netincreasa: $598,276.66

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MOODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBEOD IN ITEM 14.

@) _| A. THIG CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURBUANT YO (Specdy aulfiomy) THE GHANGES SET FORTH (N [TEM 14 ARE MOE INTHE COR.
TRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 104,
T B. THE ABGOVE NUMBERED CONTRAGTTORDER 1§ MODIFIED 7O REFLEGT THE ADWINIGIRATIVE CHANGES (Such 68 changss in paying GRces,
P date, si¢ ) SET FORTR (N ITEWM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIYY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SLPEPI.EMEN'IAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X | FAR 822124 B s e . N
O.OTHER o and euthorly) M : h - R
Trampe v oA ey S A T Sl Ry " -
E. IMPORYANT: Contractar D Is e, {4 ts raqulired to Slgn this document and return 1 coples to the issulng office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFIGATION (Orpanized by UGF ssctian hesding, including solcialion/conlradt subjedt malter whore fepsibls.)

s The subject contract bas been modified to include the changes described on Page 2.

The contract cost is increased by $598,276.66, from $9,686,316.00 to $10,284,592.66.
o Al other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain the same.

This modtfication repreaents a complete equitable adjusanent for all cogts, direct and jpdirest, mssoclated with the work and
fime agreed (o hercin, including bt not limited to, 81} costs izclirred for extended overhead, supervision, disruption or
sugpension of wark, labor inefSciencies, and this changa's impact on unchanged work.

Excepl a5 providad heroln, alf igrms and condions of this dotument ceferanced {n flam QA or 40A, a5 hersiofore changed, remains undhanged and in A forca

16 RAME AND YITLE OF SIGNER [Typo o prinl} 1BA. RAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFILER (Type or panl)
7 14N & S aaless Pu Nne) 521]
1aa coN‘lK\éT 5 FFEIOR T4C. DATE SIGNED 165 DATF S[CNED

= fas)os Y 2o

1n Ues of STANDARD FORM 30 BACKH

{-/



09/07/2005 18:14 FAX 2024141436 W5H8310163C @ooz

V776P-05158 SA#H4
Page2 of 2

1. The period of performance under the sobject contract ls extended by 7 weeks, from 54 weeks to 61
weoeks. The completion date for the subjeet contract is now March 30, 2006.

l| Negotiations havegoncludéd on the folltwing topics and the eomirast cost is hnrednd',brm&,

2. Search, assemble and test of all Government Furpished Material: An equitable adjustment in the
amount of §452,861.54 is approved for the unexpected additional work reqnired by the contractor in
data searches, assembling, testing of data, and unexpected mestings.

b. Additional Staffing: The Government agrees to 560 howrs of an additional QA person which equates to

$103,930.40, and the 8 houys for the Federal Fiaanelal Mapagement Expert which equates to $1,484.72.
The total cost increase for additional staffing is $105,415.12.

¢. Stakcholder mailouts: No change

2 i lico of STANDARD FORM 30 BACK.

/-



